



United States Department of the Interior

9183.1 (942) M.S. #675

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

MSPlat Judex Card V Status Plat April 24, 1974

Dawl Hamsbacker

Memorandum

155 ZVE

: Chief, Branch of Records & Data Management (952)

From

State Director, Arizona

Subject: Mineral Survey No. 675

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Florence lode claim, Mineral Survey No. 675.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 675:

> "Survey of the Florence lode claim cancelled by State Director's memorandum dated April 24, 1974."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes.

By letter dated April 24, 1973, W. J. Rundle, Vice President, Cyprus Mines Corporation, P.O. Box 4368, Tucson, Arizona, requested cancellation of Mineral Survey No. 675. Attached affidavits state that no evidence of any location monument, location notice, boundary monuments or workings of the Florence claim, Mineral Survey No. 675, can be found.

The above mining claim is scheduled for disposal under PX Application A 7840.

cc: Director (420)

CYPR. 5 MINES CORPORATION

523 WEST SIXTH STREET

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 90014

TELEPHONE 629-5771

FROM:
ARIZONA OPERATIONS OFFICE
2343 EAST BROADWAY
TUCSON, ARIZONA
(602) 624-3245

REPLY TO: P. O. BOX 4368 TUCSON, ARIZONA 65717

April 24, 1973

Mr. Boyd S. Owens Chief, Branch of Cadastral Survey Bureau of Land Management 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona

Re: Mineral Survey No. 675 (Florence)

and No. 2474 (Walnut)

Dear Mr. Owens:

At a meeting on March 27, 1973, between members of your staff and members of the staff of the Branch of Minerals, the suggestion was made that if Cyprus Mines Corporation could provide evidence of abandonment of the above-referenced mineral surveys, action could be taken to eliminate the surveys from the public land records.

Enclosed are three affidavits concerning the status of the claims on the ground and in the records of the Recorder of Cochise County which appear to conclusively show that the referenced claims have been long-since abandoned.

I hope this information is sufficient for your purposes.

Very truly yours,

Rundle

WJR:pjl

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert McColly

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.

COUNTY OF TIMA

MARICOPA

WILLIAM J. RUNDLE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That he is a Vice President of Cyprus Mines Corporation and is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Corporation.
- 2. That the area indicated on the Mining District
 Map of the Bureau of Land Management as encompassed within
 the boundaries of the Florence unpatented lode mining claim
 designated as Mineral Survey No. 675 and of record in the
 office of the Recorder of Cochise County in Book 2 of Records
 of Mines, page 266, is encompassed within the boundaries of
 the Buffalo unpatented lode mining claim located on July 27,
 1927, by Joe Ryan and which claim is of record in the office
 of the Recorder of Cochise County in Book 65 of Records of
 Mines, page 374, and which Buffalo claim was acquired through
 mesne conveyances by Cyprus Mines Corporation on March 3, 1953.
- 3. That a field examination has been made of the said Buffalo unpatented lode mining claim by agents of Cyprus Mines Corporation and no evidence of any location monument, location notice, boundary monuments or workings of the Florence claim can be found.
 - 4. That he knows of no claim of ownership to the

4

Florence unpatented lode mining claim nor has he heard or seen any evidence of any claim of ownership to the Forence unpatented lode mining claim.

- 5. That the area indicated on the Mining District
 Map of the Bureau of Land Management as being within the
 boundaries of the Walnut unpatented lode mining claim designated as Mineral Survey No. 2474 and of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County, Arizona in Book 29 of
 Records of Mines, page 108, is now included within the boundaries of the Burro L and Burro M unpatented lode mining claims
 located by Cyprus Mines Corporation on November 21, 1972, and of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County in
 Docket 821, pages 116 and 117.
- 6. That a field examination has been made of the area shown to be within the boundaries of the said Walnut claim by agents of Cyprus Mines Corporation and no evidence of any location monument, location notice or boundary monuments has been found.
- 7. That prior to the location of the Burro L and Burro M unpatented lode mining claims, affiant has not been aware of any claim of ownership to the said Walnut unpatented lode mining claim.

Further affiant sayeth not.

William J. Rundle

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/th day of

My commission expires:

Notary Public

STATE	OF	ARIZON.	A)	
)	SS.
COUNTY	Y OI	COCHI	SE)	

ARCHIE R. DURHAM, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a resident of Cochise County, Arizona and has, since 1946, been the owner of the surface of the area indicated on the Mining District Map of the Bureau of Land Management as being within the boundaries of the Walnut unpatented lode mining claim designated as Mineral Survey No. 2474, which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County in Book 29 of Records of Mines, page 108.

That he has been in actual residence on the property since 1946 and that he has observed all mining and exploration activity within the general area of the said Walnut claim.

That he knows of no claim of ownership to or activity under any claim of ownership in the said Walnut claim and that he has never observed any evidence of boundary monuments, location monuments or notice or any workings within the area of the said Walnut claim.

Further affiant sayeth not.

Archie R. Durham

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{20\text{M}}{20\text{M}}$ day of

My commission expires:

Notary Public

APRIL 17, 1976

STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF PIMA)

JOHN C. LACY, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That he is an attorney for Cyprus Mines Corporation and that he, on April 20, 1973, at the request of Cyprus Mines Corporation, made a search of the records of the Recorder of Cochise County, Arizona, concerning the following unpatented lode mining claims:

Name of Claim	Records of Mine	s Page
Florence	- Book 2	266
Walnut	Book 29	108

- 2. That proofs of labor are indexed under Miscellaneous Records and that Book 1 of Miscellaneous Records includes affidavits starting with the year 1881, and that an examination of Book 1 and subsequent books did not disclose any filing of affidavits of performance of annual labor on the Florence unpatented lode mining claim.
- 3. That the last evidence of record of the performance of annual labor for the Walnut unpatented lode mining claim was recorded on August 20, 1909, which afficavit is of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County in Book 18 of Miscellaneous Records page 269.
- 4. That an examination of the conveyances of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County, Arizona

indicates that the Walnut claim was conveyed by Robert A. Mackay, the locator thereof, to The Black Prince Copper Company on February 12, 1907 (Book 22 of Deeds of Mines page 533), that The Black Prince Copper Company never made a subsequent conveyance of the Walnut claim, and that by a Sheriff's Deed Under Execution Sale (Book 30 of Deeds of Mines page 341), all assets of The Black Prince Copper Company, including certain listed mining claims were sold and which list of mining claims did not include the Walnut claim.

Further affiant sayeth not.

John C. Lacy

Subscribed and sworn to this 24th day of Opril, 1973.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

april 4, 1975



United States Department of the Interior

9183.1 (942)

IN REPLY REFER TO

9183.1 (942 M.S. #675

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

April 24, 1974

Memorandum

To : Chief, Branch of Records & Data Management (952)

From : State Director, Arizona

Subject: Mineral Survey No. 675

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Florence lode claim, Mineral Survey No. 675.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 675:

"Survey of the Florence lode claim cancelled by State Director's memorandum dated April 24, 1974."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes.

By letter dated April 24, 1973, W. J. Rundle, Vice President, Cyprus Mines Corporation, P.O. Box 4368, Tucson, Arizona, requested cancellation of Mineral Survey No. 675. Attached affidavits state that no evidence of any location monument, location notice, boundary monuments or workings of the Florence claim, Mineral Survey No. 675, can be found.

The above mining claim is scheduled for disposal under PX Application A 7840.

The of famobales

cc: Director (420)

LOT NO 5 5 SURVEY NO 6 7 5

Field Notes

of the survey of the
Jelorence -
mining Claim
Situate in Cochuse mining district.
County of COCHISC and in Sec 5 of from, To 5 155
Range J. 22 E., of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.
ARIZONA.
Claimed by August Toerss, I, F. Harrison et, al
Survey executed by Paul Riecker D. S.
Under instructions dated Tanuary 13th 1885
Survey commenced 1885
Survey completed

PRELIMINARY OATHS,

FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL-SITES.

The Ode Sunday of I Wale time to lance
WE, adam Synderhauf and Valentin therrer
do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties of Chain Carriers; that we will level the
chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether by sticking or dropping the same; that we
will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in meas-
uring, to the best of our skill and ability.
adam Dynderhauf
adam Synduhauf Valentin Inharer
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 2/ day
Paul Riceller
Rotary Public
1. Ephrain B. Jago
do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of Hagman and
Romadina according to instructions given me,
to the best of my skill and ability. Ephrain, B. Jago
- Johnson, Jugo
10 to ack
SWORN to and subscribed before, me this day
of January 1885. Paul Riccher
Rotary Public !

Field chotes of the Running of the

Florence Mining Claim

buth Cochie Ulining Wishis Cochis County augona

Claimed by august Joins J. 7. Harrion et. al.

Inversed by Paul Rescho U. A. Weply Meninal Reservey or under instructions from the Desveyor General of date Jonuary 13 1885

Survey Commencer Jones 21 1885

Degining at the loc. mon. wenting

in location notice and merking

the Northerly and Center of Claim

the Northerly and Center of Claim

the Rown morking also the Pontherly

end Center of the Plabody mining

Claim Lot No 39, when I get a part

alongence of poer marking control and against present of present marking southerly and against promot

and surrunded some with mound of

elson, Port marked F. N. 1

Nis. Shaff 686ft. 4 ft. deep bes 5.30°24'6,

288 ft. diet.

Feet 300. There S. 56° W. along Prutherly and low of Peabody II. C. Lot No 39 Var. 11035'E To loc. mon. Examining almyeide of fort marking S. W. Con. Probod, m. cht In 39 Front recooked F. Ha KA When I set a post of the long 4 ins, eg. 12 ins. in the ground and Rumanus rome with mound of stone Post marked F. No 11 U. D. M. M. No 1 bes. S. 32° W. 4791 ft.

	Fuer	
	Fuer	dis.
		There S. 30.24'E.
		Va. 11035'8
	305.	a shaft 6,6 ps. 100 bl. dup with 20 ft. of drifty
		brs. A. 56° E. 181 fl. dies
	350.	a chaft 66 ft. deep bes A. 56°E. 201 ft. dies
	391	" " 6x6 "39" " N. 56 E. 260 " "
	1500.	To a point where I Reh a past oft. long
		4 ins pg. 12 in in the ground and
		Runounded some with mound of
		Clone. Post marked F. No 111
		Orig. loc. auon. bis S. 5° E. 10 Bl. dish
		nl h ~ c
		Thene A. 56. E.
	3.	%a. 11°35°€.
	300.	To a point when I get a poet ofthe
		long 4 ins. Rq. 12 ins. in the ground and
		Post marker F. No IV
		Orig. bre. ourn. brs. S. 30°24' E. 20 ft. disk
		7.7.6.
		Thener A. 56° E. (Stone Cours)
		Va 11035°C.
	301	To a point where I cet a post 5 th long
		4 ins. sq. 12 in in the ground and
		Runounded Rome with mound of
		Stones. Port marked F. No V
		Orig. loc. mon. brs S. 80° E. 30 ft. dish
		Thence N. 30° 24'W.
	1500	la. 11°35'E.
1	1500	Is loc. mon, when I get a pack of fl, long alongside of poet marking 5. E. ar. Peatods m. Class to 39 4 uis . Rynam 12 ins. in the ground and
		Quantity Danie 12 hrs. in in ground and
1		Post marked F. No VI
		Thence S. 56°W.
		Va 11°35′€.
	300.	To mon. and part F. No I place of
-		Ceguinny

area

Total and of Claim 20.62 acres

Improvement

Meade upon the claim by claimants
or their gronters concier of Nis.

Shaft. 6x6 ft. 4ft. dup

O Shaft. 6x6 " 180" " with 20ft of drift

" " 6x6" 35" "

" " 6x6" 39" "

And I hereby certify that the value of said improvement exceeds the same of one Thousand dollars

Then how been no improvements made upon this claim by other parties

Sustrumente used a Joung and Dons improved Rolar Transit and Steel take

Variation and Courses taken by use of Dolar apparatus

Caul Riccher

Incson a. J. Jony 27 1885

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS & MILL SITES.

ming Claim		
located in Cochise	Mining District, Coche	al In
County, Arizona, showing the respective capacities	in which they acted.	
	adam Synderhens	Chainman
orence	Web to all	Chainman
	eil la pla	(Axeman.
	Cheam B. Jago	
	Gorpool	Flagman
august 1030		1
WE hereby certify that we assisted.	aulRiecker	
V. S. Deputy Surveyor, in surveying the	Plorence	
mining claim	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
laimed by august joers, J. J	B. Harrison of al	•••••••••
ocated in Cochice	Mining District, Cochio	0 Can ta
		1500
and in Township No Range No		
Arizona, and that said survey has been in all respectively		
aithfully executed, and the boundary monuments	planted according to the instructions furnis	hed by the
Surveyor General.	adam Syndorhank	<i>α</i> 1 :
	Valentin Sherrer	Chainman
	Epha: Bhase	(-1
	a proving of poly	§ Axeman.
		Flagman.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2	106	~
	day	
	P D Di- 10	
of January 1885	Paul Riecker	
	Paul Riecker	
	Paul Riecker Notan Inblic	
of January 1885	Paul Riccker Notany Public	
of January 1885	Paul Riccker Notany Public	
of January 1885 I, Paul Riccher V. S. surveyor-Gen	Paul Riccher Notary Public S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear than the 13th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15	t, in pur
of January 1885 I, PaulRiceRer U. S. surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, f	Caul Riccher Notary Inblic S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person	t, in pur- day of
of January 1885 1, PaulRicker U. S. surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, f	Caul Riccher Notary Inblic S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person	t, in pur day o
of January 1885 I, PaulRicker U. S. uance of instructions from the U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, for the conformity with the instructions furnished thates, surveyed all those portions of The	Solomy Public Notary Public Solomity Surveyor, do solomnly swear that neral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of loveyce Priming	t, in pur day o
of January 1885 I, PaulRiceRer U. S. surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, for the conformity with the instructions furnished states, surveyed all those portions of The	Solomy Public Notary Public Solomity Surveyor, do solomnly swear that neral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of loveyce Priming	t, in pur- day of
of January 1885 I, PaulRicker U. S. uance of instructions from the U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, for the conformity with the instructions furnished thates, surveyed all those portions of The	Solomy Public Notary Public Solomity Surveyor, do solomnly swear that neral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of loveyce Priming	t, in pur day o
of January 1885 I, PaulRiceRer U. S. uance of instructions from the U. S. Surveyor-Gen 1885, I have well, furict conformity with the instructions furnished tates, surveyed all those portions of The	Solomy Public Notary Public Solomity Surveyor, do solomnly swear that neral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of loveyce Priming	t, in purday o, on, and in the United
of January 1885 I, Paul Rice Ror V. S. uance of instructions from the V. S. Surveyor-Gen farmary 1885, I have well, f trict conformity with the instructions furnished tates, surveyed all those portions of The Fred Claim dained by August Joens J. F. S. occated in County	Rotany Public Rotany Public So Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the 135 saithfully and truly, in my own proper perso by the Surveyor-General and the laws of lorence Brining Varison et al Mining District, Cochine	t, in purday of the United
of January 1885 I, PaulRiceRor V. S. uance of instructions from the V. S. Surveyor-Ger January 1885, I have well, for the conformity with the instructions furnished tates, surveyed all those portions of The Frederick Claims Jaimed by August Joers J. F. S. ocated in Cockie	Rotary Public Rotary Public Solution Public Solution Public Solution Public Solution Public Solution Arizona, bearing date the Biggs Solution Pair Arizona, bearing date the Biggs Solution Pair Surveyor-General and the laws of Solution Correcce Principal Wining District, Cochice Solution are having been surveyed under my direct	t, in purday of the United County
of January 1885 I, Paul Rickor V. S. January 1885, I have well, for the conformity with the instructions furnished states, surveyed all those portions of The Frederick Claims Jaimed by August Joers J. F. Joers J. J. J. Joers J. J. J. Joers J.	Rotany Public Notany Public Solution P	t, in purday of on, and in the United County ctions; and in
of January 1885 I, Paul Ricckor V. S. Suance of instructions from the V. S. Surveyor-Gentle from the view of the well, for the surveyor of the states, surveyed all those portions of the States, surveyed all the States, surveyed all those portions of the States, surveyed all the States, surveyed all the States, surveyed all the States, surveyed all the States, survey	Rotany Public Notany Public Solution P	t, in purday of on, and in the United County ctions; and in
I, PaulRicker U. S. uance of instructions from the U. S. Surveyor-Gen farmany 1885, I have well, f trict conformity with the instructions furnished tates, surveyed all those portions of The Sociated caimed by August Joens J. F. Sociated in Cocking trizona, as are represented in the foregoing field-no do further solemnly swear that all the corners of trict accordance with the instructions furnished me	Rotany Enblice Rotany Enblice So Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the Barrison aithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Corecce Principal Wining District, Coeffice etes ars having been surveyed under my direct said surveys have been established and perper e, and that the foregoing are the true and original	t, in purday of on, and in the United County ctions; and in ginal field
I, PaulRicker V. S. Suance of instructions from the V. S. Surveyor-Gentle from the foreyor of the V. S. Surveyor-Gentle from	Rotany Public Rotany Public Rotany Public S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the BE faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Lorence Dinning Marrison et al Mining District, Coeffice estes ars having been surveyed under my direct said surveys have been established and perpenter, and that the foregoing are the true and ori Paul Rice Ror Deputy S.	t, in purday of on, and in the United County ctions; and in ginal field
I, PaulRiceRer U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, furiet conformity with the instructions furnished States, surveyed all those portions of The States, surveyed all those portions of The States ocated in Coefficient Joers J. F. S. Surveyed in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of trict accordance with the instructions furnished motes of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this	Caul Rice Revenues Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the Barathfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Surveyor Surveyor Warrison et al Mining District, Commented under my direct said surveys have been established and perpense, and that the foregoing are the true and original Rice Revenues Surveyor	t, in purday of on, and in the United
I, PaulRiceRer U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, furiet conformity with the instructions furnished States, surveyed all those portions of The States, surveyed all those portions of The States ocated in Coefficient Joers J. F. S. Surveyed in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of trict accordance with the instructions furnished motes of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this	Caul Rice Revenues Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the Barathfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Surveyor Surveyor Warrison et al Mining District, Commented under my direct said surveys have been established and perpense, and that the foregoing are the true and original Rice Revenues Surveyor	t, in purday of on, and in the United
I, PaulRiceRer U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, furiet conformity with the instructions furnished States, surveyed all those portions of The States, surveyed all those portions of The States ocated in Coefficient Joers J. F. S. Surveyed in the foregoing field-not do further solemnly swear that all the corners of trict accordance with the instructions furnished motes of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this	Caul Rice Revenues Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the Barathfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Surveyor Surveyor Warrison et al Mining District, Commented under my direct said surveys have been established and perpense, and that the foregoing are the true and original Rice Revenues Surveyor	t, in purday of on, and in the United
I, PaulRiceRer U. S. Surveyor-Gen January 1885, I have well, furiet conformity with the instructions furnished States, surveyed all those portions of The Claim daimed by August Joers J. F. J. Joers J. J. J. Joers J. J. J. Joers J.	Caul Rice Revenues Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the Barathfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Surveyor Surveyor Warrison et al Mining District, Commented under my direct said surveys have been established and perpense, and that the foregoing are the true and original Rice Revenues Surveyor	t, in purday of and in the United county in the county in
I, PaulRiceRer U. S. January 1885 , I have well, for the conformity with the instructions from the U. S. Surveyor-Generates, surveyed all those portions of the Colains January 1885 , I have well, for the Colains James by August Joers J. J. James by August Joers J. J. James do further solemnly swear that all the corners of trict accordance with the instructions furnished motes of such surveys. WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this	Rotany Public Rotany Public Rotany Public S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that meral for Arizona, bearing date the BE faithfully and truly, in my own proper person by the Surveyor-General and the laws of Lorence Dinning Marrison et al Mining District, Coeffice estes ars having been surveyed under my direct said surveys have been established and perpenter, and that the foregoing are the true and ori Paul Rice Ror Deputy S.	t, in purday of on, and in the United County ctions; and in ginal field curveyor.

AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

f lawful age, being first duly sworn	according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with the
	··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··
	mining claim, situate in Cochine
0.	Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona
Territory, for which augus	t Joerso and J. J. Harrison Et al
a v E made application for survey p	rior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of
Congress approved May 10, 1872, an	d that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the appli-
anto and their grantors exceed	Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not per-
onally interested in said mine.	
	Aland Sudal
	usum syndernaly
	Udam Synderhauf Valentin Scherrer
	•
	- extended
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
	SS.
County of Coch	
Si	WORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this
~,	2
	day of January 1885.
	P. I Pile Rem
	Paul Rice Rer

Location Notice.

	Notice is Hereby Given, That the undersigned, in compliance with the reguirements of the
	Mining Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872, Lane this day located and claim fifteen
	hundred linear feet along the course of this lead, lode or vein of mineral bearing guartz
	and three hundred feet in width on each side of the middle of said lead, lode, or vein,
6	situate in the Collise Mining District, County of Collise
	Arizona, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:
	Commencing at this monument of stones, being the center of the North West end
	of claim and upon which this notice is posted; thence South West there hundred
	feet to a monument of stones; thence Scritle East fifteen heundred feet to a monument
	of stones; thence North East, three hundred feet to a monument of stones, being the
	center of South East end of claim; thence Worth East three hundred
	feet to a monument of stones; thence Northy West, fifteen hundred
	feet to a monument of stones; thence South West three kundred feet to place of beginning.
	THIS CLAIM is situated in the Cochise Mining diet, Cochise
_	o. OT about two miles Easterly from Limestone Ba
1	and about, four thousand, three hundred and twenty
((4320) feet, North East, from W. S. Wineral Womment No
	Being the first, South East Extension of the
	Pealody Mpine and connecting thereon
	and shall be known as the Horence Mine.
0	Reserved this 29 the day of June, 1881.
	Quaist boerss.
	A. O. Dullas.
	Rote Humbleson
	(/// /) William Milliam

Recorder's Office, TOMBSTONE, Cachise Co., A. T. Filed and recorded at request of Country Bearder.

Sharing tinger satisfies

0

Post F. NoVI peaboody No. 29 29 Jun 1881 pis. Shaft Plat of the Florence Mining Claim
Cochise Mining Dist.
Cochise Co. Arizona
Claimed by August Joerss, 1.F. Harrisonet al. Surveyed by Paul Riecker US. D.M.S. Jany 21 1885 Containing 20.62. Geres Scale 200 ft. to 1 in. Post F. No III organica Yar. 11.35 E.

U. S. Surveyor General's Office

Tucson, Arizona, Stebruary 11 188,5	
The foregoing field notes of the survey of the Florence	
Mining Claim situate in	
the Cochise Mining District, Cochise	
County, Arizona, claimed by august Jours, J. J.	
Harrison et al.	
survey executed by Paul Ricker Deputy	
Surveyor, under instructions from this office, having been critically examined	
and the necessary corrections and alterations made, the said field notes and	
the survey they describe are hereby approved.	
RoyaletJohnson	
Surveyor General.	